

Soroptimist is a global volunteer organization that provides women and girls with access to the education and training they need to achieve economic empowerment.

SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF THE AMERICAS, INC.®

Dream Big Campaign

Individual Donor Recognition Plan

All contributions are also recognized through Laurel Society

Recognition is cumulative as each giving level is reached through August 30, 2023

- Up to \$99 Recognition on campaign website Recognition in the SIA Donor Honor Roll
- \$100

Commemorative Dream Big Campaign pin

• \$2,500

Crystal DREAM pin

• \$5,000

Recognition on campaign donor wall at SIA Headquarters

• \$10,000

Dream Big Campaign trinket dish

• \$50,000

Invitation to private VIP reception at 2022 and 2024 convention



• \$100,000

Complimentary registration for one person at 2022 or 2024 convention Priority seating for one at 2022 or 2024 convention dinner

• \$250,000

Profile in digital Best for Women Complimentary registration for two people at 2022 or 2024 Convention

• \$500,000

Meal package for 2 people at 2022 or 2024 convention Priority seating for two during 2022 or 2024 convention recognition banquet

• \$1,000,000

Speaking opportunity at 2022 or 2024 convention Lunch with Dream Big campaign committee at 2022 or 2024 convention

Club Recognition Plan

Club recognition is cumulative for the recognition through August 30, 2023

• Up to \$999

Listing on 2022 and 2024 convention digital and printed materials Listing on SIA Donor Honor Roll

• \$1,000

Virtual campaign badge for club website

• \$5,000

Recognition on campaign donor wall at SIA headquarters Listing on 2022 and 2024 convention digital and printed materials

• \$10,000

Club recognition in digital *Best for Women* Recognition from podium at the 2024 convention • \$25,000

On-stage recognition and award at the 2022 and 2024 Convention

Recognition for top Regions and Clubs

Top 3 Regions

The top three fundraising regions will be determined based on the per capita fundraising totals of all clubs in that region (total dollars raised divided by the total number of clubs).

Recognition on campaign donor wall at SIA headquarters Prominent on-stage recognition during awards banquet from the podium at 2024 convention Recognition in digital *Best for Women* One \$1,000 Live Your Dream Award (given out during FY23/24) Listing on 2024 Convention digital and printed materials Listing in special campaign section of Donor Honor Roll

Top 29 Clubs

The top fundraising club from each of the 29 regions will be recognized with the following:

Recognition on campaign donor wall at SIA headquarters Prominent on-stage recognition during awards banquet from the podium at 2024 convention Recognition in digital *Best for Women* Virtual campaign badge for website Listing on 2024 convention digital and printed materials Listing in special campaign section of Donor Honor Roll